MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
V WM A 012  S 4  -  2  P
Brand/Family
V = Variable Refrigerant Flow (VRF)
Unit Type
WM = Wall Mounted Non-Ducted Indoor Models
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
Cooling Efficiency
S = Standard Efficiency
Refrigerant Type
4 =  R-410A
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Nominal Cooling Capacity - Btuh
007 = 7000 Btuh
009 = 9000 Btuh
012 = 12,000 Btuh
015 = 15,000 Btuh
018 = 18,000 Btuh
024 = 24,000 Btuh
030 = 30,000 Btuh
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60hz
APPROVALS
•	 Units are ETL certified for the U.S. and Canada.
WARRANTY
•	 �Components - Limited ten years for qualifying
installations. See Warranty Certificate for details.
FEATURES
•	 �Pre-Heat Function - Delays the operation of the fan
until the indoor coil has reached a pre-determined
temperature which prevents the discharge of cold air
while the system is operating in the “heating” mode.
•	 �LED Readout - Mounted on unit. LED displays unit
operation status, and codes for maintenance and
servicing.
•	 �Auto Addressing (Heat Pump Systems Only) - An
optional wireless remote control (not furnished) can be
used to inquire and modify each indoor unit’s address.
Low-sound, three-speed Wall Mount with LED display
offers three access points for refrigerant outlet pipes:
left, right or rear. The front panel can be raised to 65°
for accessible wiring and maintenance. Swing louver
angles to 90°. Installs vertically against wall.
•	 �Auto Restart - Automatically restores the
previous function setting if power is interrupted.
•	 �Condensate Pump Connection - Control
board has connection for condensate pump
operation (pump not furnished).
•	 �Electronic Expansion Valve - Assures optimal
performance throughout the application range.
•	 �Flare Connections - Equipped with liquid and
gas flare fittings for quick and secure piping.
•	 �Multi-Refrigerant Outlet - Allows left, right, or
rear access for refrigeration line connection.
•	 �Three-Stage Fan Speed - Fan functions at
three levels: low, medium and high.
CONTENTS
Air Throw Data..............................................................8
Cooling Capacity........................................................10
Dimensions...................................................................4
Heating Capacity........................................................14
Installation Clearances.................................................5
Model Number Identification.........................................1
Sound Data...................................................................6
Specifications...............................................................2
V A R I A B L E  R E F R I G E R A N T  F L O W  S Y S T E M S
VRF